Staff Report

Subject: Award of Contract 22-30-001 to Signature Tennis Courts, Inc. for the tennis

court repair at Baker's Pond

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Parks & Landscaping

Meeting Date: May 17, 2022

Item Description: Contract 22-30-001 to Signature Tennis Courts, Inc.

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends Approval of Award of Contract 22-30-

001 to Signature Tennis Courts, Inc. for the tennis court repair at Baker's Pond

Executive Summary/Background:

- In April, staff posted a Request for Quotes to repair and resurface the tennis courts at Baker's Pond.
- Quotes were submitted from four (4) vendors:
 - Signature Tennis Courts, Inc. \$34,980.00
 - Barber Tennis, LLC \$54,400.00
 - El Faro Group, LLC (Court Services) \$53,350.00
 - McGrath Industries dba Talbot Tennis \$58,495.00
- Parks & Landscaping staff reviewed the submittals and recommend approval of award to Signature Tennis Courts, Inc.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider:

- 1. Approval of Award of Contract 22-30-001 to Signature Tennis Courts, Inc. for the tennis court repair at Baker's Pond
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: P&L, Purchasing

Funding Source: \$35,000.00 budgeted, Recreation/Grant

Attachments:

1. Contract 22-30-001